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Classic Series Double Hung
Architectural Specifications

 Global Windows and Doors manufactured products are structurally tested in accordance with AAMA/WDMA/CSA 

101/I.S.2/A440-08 and -11 ‘NAFS’ with the A440S1-09 Canadian Supplement. And energy performance tested in 

accordance with CSA A440.2-14 as determined by the CSA® Standards accreditation agency.

Frame

high impact 
Sash

Insulating Glass 

Units

(NBCC 9.6) CAN/

CGSB-12.2 Glazing 

Options

Glazing Seal

Grills and Partitions

Weather Stripping Sash

SDL

CHAPTER

7

page 44



Classic Double Hung Chapter 7, page 2www.globalwindows.ca
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Structural Performance Ratings in accordance with AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440-08 

and -11 ‘NAFS’ with the Canadian Supplement A440S1-09

Test Report Summary: NAFS

Primary Designator:

Secondary Designators:

Equivalent CAN/CSA A440-00 Standard Ratings:  A3 / B6 / C4 / F20 / S1 (for information only)

 

AAMA 450 and 

AAMA 2502 

-

rations:

NAFS Structural Comparative Analysis Performance Ratings for:

Tributary Width =

Tributary Height =

W1 + W2

2

H1 + H2

2

Sizes tested for the AAMA 450 and AAMA 2502 Performance rating methods.

Test Report Product Size Tested
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Windows and Doors after February 1, 2015

Compliance Paths

Zone
Heating

degree-day range

Minimum 

Energy Rating 

(Unitless)

or

Maximum U-factor

Wim2.K 

(Btu/h.sq.ft.ºF)

1 <3.500 25 or 1.60 (0.28)

2 3.500 to 6.00 29 or 1.40 (0.25)

3 ≥ 6.00 34 or 1.20 (0.21)

Energy Performance Ratings in accordance with CSA A440.2 - 2014

AAMA/WDMA/CSA 

101/I.S.2/A440-08 (NAFS)

INFILTRATION air leakage L/s*m2

VT - Visible

transmittance 

0 to 0.99

U-factor

W/m2 K

SHGC -  

solar heat gain 
ER - Energy 

Rating 

Canada ENERGY STAR 

February 1, 2015 

Low E & Argon (no Grills), Dual Glazed IG’s

0.49 0.59 1.68 0.52 32 1/2

Low E & Argon (with Grills), Dual Glazed IG’s

0.49 0.53 1.68 0.46 29 1/2
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2.002

.75

1.541

1.125

.825

3.25

3¼" Flush Frame

Double Hung Window

Drawn by: R.Cochrane                   Design by: N. Richard                   Units: Inches                  Date: 21 Oct 2016 

Frame Options
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3.25
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3.601

1.66

3.601
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Brickmould Options

4.05

1.125

3.625

4"

2.002

1.1252"

1.601

1.5"

1.561

1.125

1.161

1.25"
1.125

1.244

0.844

Sloped Sill Option

1.244

0.844

1.5



3¼" Flush Frame

Double Hung Combination Window

Drawn by: R.Cochrane                   Design by: N. Richard                   Units: Inches                  Date: 6 Dec 2016 

1/8”

3”

3” x 1/8” 

Galvanized Steel

3¼” Flush Frame Option - ⅛” x 3” Reinforcement

5.412 5.537

3.25

3.601 Daylight Opening 7.202 Daylight Opening 3.601
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